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St. Mary - Holy Cross Parish

Rev. Ross Parker - Pastor - rparker@dmdiocese.org

Nicole Cory - RE 9 & 10, RCIA - ncory@saintmaryhc.org
Andrea Fisher - RE 7 - 12 - afisher@saintmaryhc.org
Sue Harrington - Music - sschmidt@saintmaryhc.org
Melissa Kahler - RE 7 - 12 - mkahler@saintmaryhc.org

Barb Liske - Secretary - bliske@saintmaryhc.org

Geneveve Loraditch - RE PreS - 6 - gloraditch@saintmaryhc.org
Tracy Miller - RE PreS - 6 - tmiller@saintmaryhc.org

Candy Zidon - Bookkeeper - bookkeeper@saintmaryhc.org

Phone
M 515-367-2685
C

Email
smhc@saintmaryhc.org

Website
www.saintmaryhc.org

Facebook
St. Mary's Holy Cross Parish-Elkhart

S
H

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat
April 28 April 29 April 30 1 2 3 4 8am-5:30pm Social Hall/Ed Center in use
8:00am Mass, Holy Cross 8:00am Mass, St. Mary | 5:30pm Mass, Holy Cross | 8:00am Mass, St. Mary 8:00am First Friday Mass, | 10:30am Baptism of Samson Keller, HC &
10:00am Mass, St. Mary St. Mary 4:00-4:30pm Reconciliation, St. Mary =——=
8:00am-5:30pm Social Hall | 5:00pm Mass, St. Mary

11:00am-1:00pm RCIA, Youth Room ; . . .

_ i P o 3 & & Ed Center in use Blessing of High School Seniors at MaSST
2:00pm First Eucharist Liturgy, St. Maryg Buildings & Grounds Collection

Wine & Cheese after Mass

5 Sixth Sunday of Easter 6 7 8 9 10 1

Blessing of High School Seniors at Masses T

% 8:00am Mass, Holy Cross with
with First Eucharist for Samson Weber

10:00am Mass, St. Mary (A
with Baptism of Brady McCoun r\/

Buildings & Grounds Collection =
Coffee & Donuts after Masses
11:00am Baptism of Hank Whisney, SMJ\/

11:00am-1:00pm RCIA/Adult Faith Formation
location to be decided

11am -5:30pm Social Hall & Ed Center in use

8:00am-5:30pm Social Hall
& Ed Center in use

8:00am Mass, St. Mary

5:30pm Mass, Holy Cross

8:00am Mass, St. Mary

8:00am Mass, St. Mary

8:00am-3:30pm Social Hall in use
4:00-4:30pm Reconciliation, St. Mary
5:00pm Mass, St. Mary

Blessing of Moms, step-moms, moms-to-be
Grandmas & Godmothers at Mass

12 A;cension of the Lord "
WE}%‘% Mother's Day f
Blessmg of Moms, step-moms, &/

moms-to-be, Grandmas & Godmothers
8:00am Mass, Holy Cross
10:00am Mass, St. Mary

13

6:00pm Stewardship
Committee meeting,
Social Hall

14
8:00am Mass, St. Mary

15

5:30pm Mass, Holy Cross

6:00-8:00pm Appreciation
for Preschool-6th grade
Catechists, Social Hall

16
8:00am Mass, St. Mary

0 9:00am Friends &
Fellowship, Social Hall

3:00 - 7:00pm
Blood Drive,

GIVE

BLOOD O
[~

17
8:00am Mass, St. Mary

18
9:00am - Noon Holy Cross Work day wqﬁ

10:00am-Noon RCIA/Adult Faith formation,
Youth Room

4:00-4:30pm Reconciliation, St. Mary
5:00pm Mass, St. Mary

Religious Ed Students provide meal Social Hall Food Pantry Collection: The Blessing Box,
for Emergency Family Shelter Elkhart
19 Pentecost 20 21 22 23 24 25

8:00am Mass, Holy Cross

10:00am Mass, St. Mary L

Food Pantry Collection: The Blessing Box,
Elkhart

4:00-8:00pm Hall in use

6:40pm K of C Rosary,
St. Mary; 7:00pm
meeting, Social Hall

8:00am Mass, St. Mary

6:30pm Parish Council
meeting, Social Hall

5:30pm Mass, Holy Cross

8:00am Mass, St. Mary

8:00am Mass, St. Mary

4:00-4:30pm Reconciliation, St. Mary
5:00pm Mass, St. Mary
Collection for Holy Cross Cemetery

26 Feast of the Most Holy Trinity @
Collection for Holy Cross Cemetery O W

8:00am Mass, Holy Cross
10:00am Mass, St. Mary

27 Memorial Day =

10:00am Mass, Holy Cross
Collection for Holy Cross
Cemetery

Office closed

28
8:00am Mass, St. Mary

6:30pm Finance Council
meeting, Social Hall

29
5:30pm Mass, Holy Cross

30
8:00am Mass, St. Mary

31
8:00am Mass, St. Mary

7, 4:00pm Wedding of

&2~ Collin Fopma and

Gabryelle Wilson, St. Mary

June 1
4:00-4:30pm Reconciliation, St. Mary

5:00pm Mass, St. Mary
Buildings & Grounds Collection
Wine & Cheese after Mass




